MIR500 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2022-08-25 Rev:0    MIR500 Series – EC Notes  1
MIR500 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 2W, Single & Dual Output
Features
►Low Cost
►6000VDC Isolation

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2022-08-25 Rev:0    MIR500 Series – EC Notes  25
Part Number Structure
M
Package Type
I
DIP-24
Output Voltage
1
1:
2:
VDC
VDC
5
12
50
Input Voltage Range
4.5 VDC~ 5.550:
R
Output Regulation
Regulated
10.8 VDC~ 13.251:
21.6 VDC~ 26.452: 3: VDC15
5: VDC±12
6: VDC±15
4: VDC±5
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MIR500 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MIR501 760,517
Hours
MIR502 797,079
MIR503 801,746
MIR504 600,285
MIR505 628,625
MIR506 623,119
MIR511 775,630
MIR512 803,077
MIR513 810,009
MIW514 605,545
MIR515 638,416
MIR516 634,361
MIR521 784,445
MIR522 801,245
MIR523 806,137
MIR524 603,083
MIR525 631,621
MIR526 629,652
	5V Input Models
	12V Input Models
	5V Input Models
	12V Input Models
	GΩ
	---
	---
	10
	I/O Isolation Resistance
	Cooling
	Lead Temperature (1.5mm from case for 10Sec.)